

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 205

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 16/07/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

**Long stay is defined by the NHS as 21 days or over.*

- 1. Please provide (the number of long-stay* occurrences of patients with No Fixed Abode recorded by the hospital trust in 2018/19.*

In 2018/19, there were 7 long stay (21 days or over) occurrences of patients with No Fixed Abode.

- 2. As well as the total numbers above, for 2018/19, please also provide the total length of stay (current at time of record, if ongoing) of each long-stay occurrence of a patient with No Fixed abode.*

	<i>Length of Stay (Days)</i>
<i>Patient 1</i>	40
<i>Patient 2</i>	23
<i>Patient 3</i>	21
<i>Patient 4</i>	55
<i>Patient 5</i>	31
<i>Patient 6</i>	36
<i>Patient 7</i>	42